

MALAYSIAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE STUDY OF OBESITY PERSATUAN KAJIAN OBESITI MALAYSIA

MASO 15th Council 2019-2021

8th November 2020

President

 Emeritus Prof Dr Mohd. Ismail Noor, FASc, FIUNS, FNSM

Vice President

 Prof Dr Norimah A. Karim, FNSM

Hon. Secretary

• Assoc Prof Dr Geeta Appannah

Hon. Treasurer

 Assoc Prof Dr Hazizi Abu Saad, FNSM

Hon. Asst. Secretary

· Assoc Prof Dr Mohd Razif Shahril

Council Members

- Assoc Prof Dr Mahenderan Appukutty, FNSM
- Assoc Prof Dr Chin Yit Siew
- Assoc Prof Dr Gan Wan Ying
- Ms Zaiton Daud
- · Dr Denise Koh Choon Lian

Affiliations







Confederation of Scientific and Technological Associations of Malaysia

MASO Secretariat:

c/o Nutritional Sciences Programme Faculty of Health Sciences, Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia, Jalan Raja Muda Abdul Aziz, 50300 Kuala Lumpur.

Contact: President

> Tel: 03-5629 5510 Fax: 03-5629 5522

Email: ismailnoor49@gmail.com

Hon. Secretary Tel: 03-8947

Tel: 03-8947 2434 Fax: 03-8947 2434

Email: maso.obesity@gmail.com

Dear MASO Members,

PRELIMINARY NOTICE ON THE 27th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM) OF THE MALAYSIAN ASSOCIATION FOR THE STUDY OF OBESITY (MASO)

Please be informed that the 27th AGM of MASO has been scheduled as following:

Date: 10th December 2020 (Thursday)

Time : 2.00 – 4.30 p.m. (Registration starts at 1.30 pm)

Venue : Online ZOOM Meeting

Due to an unprecedented Covid-19 pandemic, this year AGM will be conducted "Virtually". Members will be provided with details on how to join the meeting.

In accordance with MASO Rules. members are reminded that if they have any motion for discussion or if they desire to move any resolution at the above AGM, they must give notice in writing thereof to the Honorary Secretary of MASO.

Deadline for receipt of resolutions to be tabled at the above AGM is 18th November 2020 (Wednesday), 4.00 p.m.

Please note that the AGM will be followed by a Scientific Update, details of which will be provided later.

We hope to see you virtually at the AGM on 10th December!

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

geeta

Assoc. Prof. Dr Geeta Appannah

Honorary Secretary

c.c. – Emeritus Prof. Dr. Mohd Ismail Noor President MASO (2019-2021)



Asia-Oceania Conference on Obesity and Malaysian Association for the Study of Obesity
Scientific Conference
4 – 6 APRIL 2021 | HOTEL ISTANA, KUALA LUMPUR



